DANIEL P. McCOY

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO, PE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 7WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826 SCOTT D. DUNCAN
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

RECOMMENDATION NOTICE

Karen Storm, Purchasing Agent
Lisa M. Ramundo, Commissioner
June 15, 2021

Purchase of Two (2) Felling FT-16-2-T Trailers
From NYS Contract PC69232 Group 40625 Award PGB-22792

I would like to recommend Tracey Road Equipment, Inc. for the purchase of two (2)
Felling FT-16-2-T Trailers. Tracey Road Equipment, Inc. was the selected vendor
from NYS Contract PC69232 Group 40625 Award PGB-22792. The total purchase
amount shall not exceed $33,234.72.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.



